
From: 	 Zaref, Amy 
To: 	 elizabeth.zelasko@dot.gov  
CC: 	 Carl.Bausch1111@dot.gov; Souki, Jesse K.; Miyamoto, Faith; Renee.Marler@dot.gov ; 

Raymond.Sukys@dot.gov  
Sent: 	 6/8/2010 3:55:01 PM 
Subject: 	 Revised Preface 2nd submittal 
Attachments: 	 Preface revised to match edits to chapter 2 (3).doc 

Hi, Attached is a word version of a revised version of the Preface. This version was revised today to be consistent with your comments on the definitions in Chapter 
2. The definitions in the preface now match chapter 2 (they are noted in blue text). We will be putting this into our design program on Wednesday. 

Ray, I believe that we have addressed comment numbers 15, 16 and 17 from the matrix that we sent to you last week. 

Thank you, 
Amy 

Amy Zaref, AICP 
Parsons Brinckerhoff 
801-201-2670 
zaref@pbworld.com  

From: elizabeth.zelasko@dot.gov  [mailto:elizabeth.zelasko@dot.gov]  
Sent: Tuesday, June 08, 2010 12:47 PM 
To: Zaref, Amy 
Cc: Carl.Bausch1111@dot.gov ; jsouki@honolulu.gov; fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov ; Hogan, Steven; Renee.Marler@dot.gov  
Subject: RE: RTD response to comments sent June 7. 

Amy, 

The suggested revisions look good! 

Liz 

From: Zaref, Amy [mailto:Zaref@pbworld.corn]  
Sent: Tuesday, June 08, 2010 5:04 PM 
To: Zelasko, Elizabeth (FTA) 
Cc: Bausch, Carl (FTA); Souki, Jesse K.; Miyamoto, Faith; Hogan, Steven; Marler, Renee (FTA) 
Subject: RTD response to comments sent June 7. 

Hi Liz, Faith asked me to forward you our proposed responses to the questions you sent earlier today. 	The responses to your questions are in blue. Please 
review these and let us know if you have any further questions. 

Thanks, 
Amy 

NOTICE: This communication and any attachments ("this message") may contain confidential information for the 
sole use of the intended recipient(s). Any unauthorized use, disclosure, viewing, copying, alteration, dissemination or 
distribution of, or reliance on this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, or you are 
not an authorized recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message, delete this message and 
all copies from your e-mail system and destroy any printed copies. 

NOTICE: This communication and any attachments ("this message") may contain confidential information for the 
sole use of the intended recipient(s). Any unauthorized use, disclosure, viewing, copying, alteration, dissemination or 
distribution of, or reliance on this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, or you are 
not an authorized recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message, delete this message and 
all copies from your e-mail system and destroy any printed copies. 

AR00102975 


